Express Mail Label No.: EL 018 097 027 IIS

REC

07-19-2000

rney's Docket No. T0336/7008

SHEET

-6.00

ORM PTO-1595 U.S. Rev. 6-93) 'MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101408596

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Onece

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LO I
	To the Commissioner for Patents : Please record	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.	024
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	19/
	Lung-Wen CHANG	Name: Punch Video Inc.	60
	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:	, L
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	[X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 4Fl., No. 12, Lane 327, Sec. 2, Ch	una
	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Shan Rd.	•
	[] Other	Chung Ho City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Ex	ecution Date: June 26, 2000		
	•	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is June 26, 2000	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
		09-610245	
		5 (4()) (3	
	Additional numbers at	ttached? [] Yes [X] No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
	Name: James H. Morris	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.	00
	Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza	[X] Enclosed	
	600 Atlantic Avenue		
	Boston, MA 02210	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		The Commissioner is authorized to charge:	
		8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. ori	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatiginal document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o	of the
	James H. Morris	July 6, 2000	
	Name of Person Signing Signatu	ire Date	
	Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document: [2]	
		required cover sheet information to:	
		signment	

07/14/2000 HVILLARI 00000044 09610245

466759.1

40.00 DP 02 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010893 FRAME: 0732

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Lung-Wen CHANG
	-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s),	(2)
		(3)
		(4)
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable con erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby dassign, transfer and set over to
(6) Insert i	name of Assignee	(6) Punch Video Inc.
(7) Insert a	address of Assignee	4F1., No. 12, Lane 327, Sec. 2, Chung Shan Rd., Chung Ho (7) City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Uni States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
• •	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(8) Television Stand for a Vehicle
Case N		Application or Case No.
Аррис	ston variaet	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State of America
(9) Insert i	Date of Signing of ation	(9) on June 26, 2000
	ernative identification filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number
divisiona Assignee 2) concernits sible in o 3) States pa 4) ting the ceedings 5) the Unite signee, a herein as 6) identifica cordation 7) benefit o	or reissue applications may deem necessary or extra undersigned agree(s) ag this application or constraining evidence and got the undersigned agree(s) tent to the Assignee. The undersigned agree(s) invention and improvem regarding the invention. The undersigned hereby as Assignee of the entire signed, and that he has (to The undersigned hereby attion which may be necessary of this document. This Assignment shall be for the heirs, executors, ad witness whereof, execute	thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar intimuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way pure forward with such intereference. It to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Unit to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respects thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal part authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Grant(s) the firm of the Commissioner of the United States Patent Office for binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. d by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
(1) Da	te June 26, 2000	_Name of Inventor CHANG LUNG - WEN
(2) Da	te	_ Name of Inventor
(3) Da	te	Name of Inventor
(4) Da	te	_Name of Inventor
/E1 0=	•••	Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 07/06/2000

PATENT REEL: 010893 FRAME: 0733